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SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

9:00- 9:25 AM Practice: Race A - G & H Production & D Sedan

9:25- 9:50 Practice: Race B - Formula Vee
SATURDAY 10:00 - 10:25 Practice: Race C - F Production & B & C Sedan
10:25 - 10:50 Practice: Race D - Formula SCCA
JUNE 8, ]968 11:00-11:25 Practice: Race E - E Production
11:25-11:50 Practice: Race F - A, B, C & D Production & A Sedan
12:00-12:25 PM  Practice: Race G - All Sports Racing
12:50- 1:30 INTERMISSION
2:00- 5:00 8 Lap Qualifying Races in order of practice.
>

9:30-11:00 AM 30 Minute warm-up sessions for:
All Formula Cars
All Over 2-Liter Cars
All Under 2-Liter Cars

11:15 - 11:40 Race 1: G & H Production & D Sedan SUNDAY

11:55-12:20PM Race 2: Formula Vee

12:20- 1:10  INTERMISSION JUNE 9, 1968

1:10- 1:25 Trophy Dash - Formula Cars

1:40 - 2:05 Race 3: F Production, B & C Sedan

2:20- 2:35 Trophy Dash

2:50- 3:15 Race 4: Formula SCCA

3:30- 3:55 Race 5: E Production

4:10- 4:35 Race 6: A, B, C & D Production & A Sedan —=
4:50- 5:15 Race 7: All Sports Racing . L o3

2 MILE COURSE (APPROX.)
ASPHALT 100’ —40’
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WELCOME

You've bought your ticket, parked your car, and stepped
up to the snow fence. If you've been on the scene before you
know what's going on, if it's the first time there's probably
some confusion in your mind about all the furious activity and
the long waits when nothing seems to happen. What's happen-
ing is a road race.

No doubt as soon as one finished building the first road,
another came along wanting to see how fast he could go. The
end result was a loud, smelly, sometimes beautiful thing called
car. And then . ... ... racing.

All of you at one time or another has undoubtedly gripped
the steering wheel a bit tighter and said "Lets see how fast we
can get there”. Today you see the culmination of that thought

. . a road race. The San Francisco Region of the Sports Car
Club of America would like to show and tell you about our
sport.

RUDY'S sBoDY sHor

STRAIGHTEN FRAMES

ALL. WORK GUARANTEED FIRST CLASS

31 BAY STREET SAN RAFAEL, CALIF. 456-6363

COVER ART by:

Dennis Dierks
San Francisco Academy of Art

“PHOENIX ROYALTY"

Reigning as queen of the “Phoenix’’, Miss Vickie
Eidell obviously enjoys her weekend role. A native
San Franciscan, the lovely and delightful Vickie
places road racing high on her list of many interests,
which include water and snow skiing, horsewoman-
ship, and occasional modeling. The pert Miss Eidell, a
senior at Monterey's Santa Catalina School, intends
to enroll at a major Western University after her
recent graduation and assures us that she’ll be around
to brighten many more race weekends.

The car featured is the latest 810 Cord manufactured
by SAMCO. It has a Ford 302CID mill, unlike earlier
models it does not have fwd but has 3-speed Fordor-
matic with positraction.

The car was loaned courtesy of LESLIE MOTORS,
999 Del Monte Boulevard, Monterey, Calif.

The new AMX.
What is it?

This year, American Motors is producing only 10,000
AMX's,

Naturally prompting the question, **10,000"" what?"’

The AMX is a real American sports car.

Which is a lot like an expensive foreign sports car,
except not expensive and not foreign.

Does that answer the question?

4917 East 14th St.
Oakland, Calif.
569-5069 261-2387

Photo by Mike Lundstrom



+%Numerical List of Drivers -+ %

1 Zink/Yellow/Wht Donald Bush/Same 13 Banshee/Grn Jim VanValkenburgh/Same
1 Bourgeault/Wht Larry Albedi/Same 13 Morris/Cooper/Wht/Blk Walt Stannard/Same
1 Porsche/Red Bob Sheldon/Same 13 TR-3/Blu Norman Jenks/Same
2 Crusader/Wht/Blu Bob Hohstadt/Sports Service 13 Falcon/Ford/Blk Bob Barker/Same
2 Cobra 427/Black Dick Terrell/Bob Cooper 14 Banshee/Orange John Bartley/Zeta Int’l Eng. Inc.
2 Stingray/Wht/Blu Jim Smith/Same 14 Austin/Cooper/Gr/Wht Gordon Strom/Same
3 Lotus 7A/Blue John Howard/Same 14 Porsche/Blu Bob Jones,Jr./Same
3 Morgan/Grey Bob Crussell/Pat Crussell 15 Form Vee/Red Richard Stump/Same
3 Merlyn MKVI/Aqua Dave Burch/Same 15  Porsche/Oran/Blu Rudolf Urban/Same
4 Porsche/Grn Harry Somerfield/Porsche Racing 16 Le Grand MK10/Blu/Wht Mike Hansen/Same
5 Porsche/Chpgne Gerard Raney/Engines By Elgin 16 MGB/Blu Bill Schmidt/Same
5  Stingray/Grn Bill Treytl/Same 16 Corvette/Wht Bob Rodgers/Same
6 Lotus 7A/Blu Norm McCary/Same 16 Leonheart Spec/Wht/Blu Bill Leonheart/Same
6 Lotus 22/31/Gld/Red Lou Pavesi/Foreign Car Clinic 17 TR-3/Blu Dick Raymond/Steve Mcintyre
7 Vanguard/Red Bob Brown/Same 18 Lotus 7A/Oran/Wht Chuck Billington/Billington Rac Ent
7 Alfa Romeo/Wht Chris Prael/Same 18 Lotus 32/Wht Byron Snow/Same
7 Le Grand MK3B/Blk/Yell Phil Rielly/NT M & R Racing 18 Dodge Dart/Yell Ron Grable/Same
7 Porsche/Red Jim Kilpatrick/Same & W. Hogue 19 Sprite MKI/Blk Mike Ostrov/Same
7 Dodge Dart/Orange Buzz Dyer/Same 19 Crusader/Blu Ed Hoffman/Same
7 Cobra 65/---- Duane Zinola/Don Williams 19 A/H 100-4/Red Gerald Edie/Same
8 Morris Mini/Grn C.W. Jones/Motorsport Accessories 19 MGB/BIu Bob Ward/Same
8 Sunbeam/Alpine/Blk Greg Teaby,Jr./Same 21 Alfa Romeo/Blu/Wht Paul Carrick/Same
8 Austin Mini/Red Gerald Egbert/Autohaus 21 Lotus 20/Gold/Wht Don DelLamore/G,D.L. Racing
9 Sunbeam Imp/Blu/Wht Al Auger/Same 21 Porsche/Oran Bob Tucknott/Tucknott Rac. Ent,
9 McLaren MKII/Wht Frank Crane/Same 22 Autodynamics/Red Gus Skarakis/Same
10 Porsche/Blu Dave Leeson/Same 22 Porsche/Silver Alenna Erwin/Same
11 Sunbeam Imp/Blu John Stapleton/Same 22 Maserati/Red George West/Same
11 Crusader/Bronze Bob Klingler/Same 22 Lotus 23B/Grn Barrett Wilmes/Same
11 Porsche/Red Scott Krag/Same 23 Lotus 7A/Wht/Red Tony Chase/Same
11 Camaro/Chev/Red/Blk John Silva,Jr./Same 23 Cobra 289/Blu/Wht Al Norman/Dick Pichinino
12 TR-3/Blu/Wht K.K. Sammons/Ability Ent. 24 Saab/Red/Wht Stan Laskin/Same

Gim Cochrane

BURLINGAME BRITISH CARS LTD.

65 CALIFORNIA DR.

343-3691
781-5639

JAGUAR

/) /

: AUSTIN AMERICA

COMPLETE OVERSEAS

OPEN EVENINGS AND SUNDAYS DELIVERY DEPARTMENT
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MGA/Wht Scott Krag/Same 39 BMC MKI/Oran/Wht Leo Lockrem/Autosport
Huffaker/Sprite/Grn Charles Arrand/Same 41 Alfa Romeo/Blu Bob Lusk/Same

MGA /Wht Paula Goble/Same 41 TR-3/Red Graham Cooper/Same

Lotus 41/Yell Jack Franck/Same 42 A/H 100-4/Wht Don Napoletano/Same

Alfa Giuletta/Oran/Wht Paul Ochsner/Bill Blake 42 Brian Crosley/Wht/Blu Bill McCann/Same

Brabham BT14/---- Steve Griswold/Racesales 43 Lotus 18/Grn Frank Bramante/Richmond British Auto
Porsche/Yell Charles Pistante/Same 43 Corvette/Red/Oran Bob Dye/Gazorp, Inc.

Lotus S7/0ran Bill Blake/Moor-Fite Fire Extgshrs 44 Zink/Yell Don Magdanz/Same
Belchfire/Wht/Red Charles Fyfe/Same 44 Aifa Romeo/Blu Jere Brown/Same

MGA/Blk Larry Wonderling/Same 44 Homemade/Grn Bob Corbitt/Same

Porsche/Wht Leon Robertson/Same 44 Elva MKII1/Yell Bill Bauer/Same

Stingray/Blu Rich Sloma/Zinn Automotive 44 Corvette/Blk John Coffin/S. Kondratieff
Morgan/Grn Mike Wright/Same 44 Corvette/Blk Serguey Kondratieff/Same

Le Grand MKIV/Wht/Red Ken Hazlett/Same 46 Stingray /Silv Bill McKee/Same

DaMic MKI/Grn Dave Dennis/Same 47 MGA/Blu Bruce Stevens/Car Shop of Los Gatos
Band B Spec./Red Werner Brandt/Same 47 Porsche/Red Harald Kirberg/Kirberg Mtr,
Lotus 7A/Blu Hanley Harris/Same 47 Corvette/Yell James Jensen/Same

Genie MK XI/Lupin Prudence Baxter/Same 48 Autodynamics/Red Paul Johnson/Johnson/Andrews Rac.
Crusader/Blu Walker Rapp/Same 48 TR-3/Oran Pat Semple/Same

Crusader/Grn Walter Howard/Same 51 Vanguard/Wht Howard Hatch/Same

BMC 11/Blu Phillip Batson/Same 51 Porsche/Wht Bruce O'Neil/Same
TR-3A/Mexnaco Frank Schultheis/Same 51 Stanguellini/Blk Don Inferrera/Same

Corvette '57/Blu/Wht Jim Wilson/Same 52 Crusader/Grn Mickey Holmes/Same

Elva Porsche/Yell Chris Stewart/Same 52 Lotus 23/Blu Bill Stewart/Same
Sunbeam/Alpine/Blu/Silv Tom Safford/Same 53 TR Spitfire/Yell Marshall Meyer/Same
Morgan/Wht Jim Griffin/Same 54 TR Spitfire/Maroon/Gld Derrick Quon/Same
MGA/Bronze Rich Saylor/Wescom Eng. 55 Lotus 23/Red Bill Overhauser/Same

BMC MKI/Red Courtney Rood/Same 57 TR Spitfire/Wht/Blu Frank Stoddard/A. Freudenberg
Sprite MKIV/Blk Bruce Brown/Kjell Qvale 57 Porsche/Blk Bob Blackwood/Same

BMC MKII/Yell Taz Waller/Waller Consultants 58 A/H Sprite/Oran/Wht Leo Lockrem/Autosport
Crusader/Blu Don Heath/Same 59 Porsche/Grn Del Bolton/Same

MGA/Yell Howard Lomazoff/Bill Sumner 61 TR Spitfire/Wht Tom McCarthy/United Auto
Lotus 18F1/Blu/Silv Stan Peterson/Same 61 Crusader/Yell Cal Talmadge/Same

MGA/Wht James Lahey/Same 62 Lotus 7A/Silv/Grn Rod Henninger/Same
Corvette/Blu/Wht John Treder/Same 63 Crusader/Blu Joe VanPelt/Victoria VanPelt
Austin/Cooper/Wht/Blk Jack Gately/Autosport 63 Lotus 11/Yell Bidgee Reeve/Wallerby Rac. Ent.

This race is sanctioned by the Sports Car Club of America and is organized and conducted by the San
Francisco Region of the Sports Car Club of America. If you would like information on membership in the
SCCA, please fill out the coupon and mail to the address shown. The San Francisco Region, SCCA, has
published a booklet entitled “Road Racing Today" which describes the various classes and categories
of road racing and describes the steps to be taken in order to obtain a competition license. Its cost is

$1.00 (plus 59, tax for California residents).

To: Please send me information on the_Sports _Car
Membership Director ﬁl:nb of America and a membership applica-
San Francisco Region qu'e
1699 Yan Ness Avenuve - -
San Francisco, California 94109 At N - -

) City _ State_ Zip -

[] Enclosed please find $1.00 for my copy of “ROAD
RACING TODAY."




Photo by Katie Owens

64 Jaguar XK120C/Red Hap Richardson/Same 77 Sprite MKI/Yell Arnold Eilers/Same

65 Burrito/Oran Chuck Fauvre/Same 77 Stanguellini/Red/Wht Ron Fernandez/Same

66 A/H Sprite/Blu Bill Haener/Jim Cochrane British 77 TR-4A/Grn/Wht Tim Repass/Same

66 B/K Special/BRG/GId Glen Biren/G. Biren & Gary Kelly 77 Porsche/Plum John Grove/Harry Weber Mtrs,
66 Sunbeam/Alpine/Red Skip Adrian/Visalia Dodge Boys 78 Sprite MKI1/Wht Norman Hart/Same

66  Sunbeam/Wht/Blu Art Firmes/Sticks Unlimited 78  Lotus MK51/Grn/Yell Gary Johnson/Same

68 Zink/Oran/Wht David Acker/Same 78 Jaguar XK120S/Grn Paul Hammer/Same

70 BMC MKI/Gld Herbert Torres/Same 80 Sprite/Turquoise Al Larrus/Same

71 TR Spitfire/Blk Shahab Ahmed/Same 82 Sprite MKI/Blu Bob Boyd/Same

71 Porsche/Yell Chuck Forge/Same 82  Elva Courier/Blu Oscar Wilson,Jr./Same

VAl Lotus S7/Grn/Yell Jerry Scheberies/Same 83 Sprite MK1/Burgandy John Capraro/Same

72 Datsun 65/Red Duane Zinola/Don Williams 84 A/H Sprite/Wht/Oran Wm. Castagnaro/Autosport

73 TR Spitfire/BL/Wht S.J. Schmidt/Same 84 TR-4/Grn Neil Lynch/Bob Graham

73 Empi-Crusader/Yell/Red Jerry Demele/Same 85  A/H Sprite/Gld Gary Steele/Same

74 Flounder/Silv/Red Gene Bradley/Same 86 Lynx MKII/Red James Herlinger/Same

75  A/H Sprite/Red Cheryl Wallin/Same 87  Stingray/Grn David Rawcliffe/Same

76  MGB/Grn Bruce Waldie/Same 88  Sprite MKI/Yell Donald Lim/Same

76 Crosley Spec/Yell Joe Schwilling/Same 88 Autodynamics/Grn Terry Gough/Wegofast Racing Team

“You rang?”

Photo by Antoni Cortes

2 N L Datsun is now Class F National Champion! Finished
" 1st & 3rd at SCCA Road Race of Champions. Nov. 25!

No wonder Road & Track Magazine says “More for the money than any other sports car
3 inits class!” And they're so right. The Datsun 1600 was '67 Divisional Champion in five regions.
It's a winner on the highway, too. Datsun is the “complete one.” Delivered to you fully-equipped
with over $300 in no-cost extras, including: Radio. Electric Clock, Heater & Defroster. Large

~

P Dial Tach. Lockable Center Console. Whitewalls, etc. )
"!{ A value-packed beauty. Powered by race-proven 96 h.p. dual the b’g

é carb engine. All synchro 4-speed. Safety front disc brakes. DA I su N

Also see the entire Datsun line. Sedan, Sports Cars

(1600 & 2000), Wagon, Pickup difference
Test drive the winner at your Datsun Dealer!

Full Price $2841. Delivered At
CARLSON MOTORS
s 1 - East 14th St.
San Leandro
Open Nites & Sundays

Anyone knowing the whereabouts of
the above lovely girl (in checkered skirt)
please contact ADAK BABALUCCHI,
area code 415-673-4588. You are loved,
missed and wanted.

638-4428
THIS AD IS WORTH $50.00 ON PURCHASE OF NEW DATSON.
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ALH Formcar/Yell
TR-4/Red/Silv
NSU/GTC/Silv
Sprite MKI|/Silv/Blk
Sprite MKI|/Red
Cortina Lotus/Grn/Gld
A/H Sprite/Grn
Crusader/Red/Wht
Elva Courier/Blk
LeGrand PBS/White
Sprite MKI/Silv
Lotus 18/Grn/Yell
Lotus S7/Red
Lotus Cortina/Grn
Sprite MKI/Yell
Bandini/Yell/Blk
Porsche/Red

A/H Sprite/Red/Wht/Grn

Lotus 20/Wht

A/H Sprite/Blu/Wht
Special/Wht/Blk
Lotus 23B/Blu

Al Huckabay/Same

Bob McGrew/Same

Stan Guidero/Same

Bill Williams/Same

Marcus Nilson/Same

Dick Templeton/Same
Edward Gaines/Same

Wes Earl/Wes's Texaco

Bill Whitcomb/Same

Bob Fox/Same

Antonino Cartelli/Same
John Young/Same

Austin Walther/Same
Emmett Wilder/C & J Motors
Roger Eandi/Same

Hillard Ebding/W.C, Eaton 11
Bob Harmon/Same

Martin Ellis/Equipo Azucar
Paul Buelna/Same

Jerry Kerns/Same

M.Lee Wachs/Same

Ed Leslie/E. Gravelle

99
99
99
99

Crusader/Oran

Spectre HR-1/---
Camaro/Chev/Red/Wht/Blu
Cyclo Spec./Yell

Dick Smothe

o0 o | v
rs and Nick Reynolds being

Bill Fitch/Same

Ron Grable/Spectre
Charles Blake/C. Blake Ent,
Bill Stitt/Same

interviewed by Dick Sisich

FIVE POINTS
TIRE IMPORTS

2115 EL CAMINO REAL
REDWOOD CITY

Larry Rhodes

365-0280

WORLD
FAMOUS

FIRELLI=——

FOR AMERICAN, COMPACT & SPORT CARS

Jtalian. TIRES LTD.

927 POST SAN FRANCISCO

HIGH PERFORMANCE RADIAL PLY TIRES
FOR FOREIGN & PERFORMANCE CARS

Sal Teran
OPEN 8:30 AM to 5:30 PM
SAT 9:00 AM to 2:00 PM

| 775-3343 |

UNLIMITED
AUTOMOTIVE

1329 OLD COUNTY ROAD
BELMONT, CALIFORNIA
593-4040

CORVETTE

FIBERGLASS SPECIALISTS

BAY AREA CORVETTE HEADQUARTERS

FOR COMPLETE REPAIR

RALPH BUFFA
FREE INSURANCE ESTIMATES

Photo by Jack Wheeler
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SATURDAY

RACE A
G Production

53 Marshall Meyer, Livermore TR Spitfire/Yellow 1147cc

54 Derrick Quon, El Cerrito TR Spitfire/Maroon/Gld ~ 1147cc

' 57 Frank Stoddard, Vallejo TR Spitfire/White/Blu 1147cc

Leo Lockrem driving the Austin/Healy 61  Tom McCarthy, Santa Clara TR Spitfire/White 1147cc
Sprite owned by Vallejo Autosport. 66 Bill Haener, San Carlos A/H Sprite/Blu 1100cc
71 Shahab Ahmed, Berkeley TR Spitfire/Black 1147cc

72 Duane Zinola, SU Datson/Red 1488cc

73 S.J.Schmidt, Sacramento TR Spitfire/BI/White 1147cc

Production

Mike Ostrov, Richmond SpriteMKI/Black 950cc
Leo Lockrom, Vallejo A/H Sprite/Orng/Wht 948cc
Cheryl Wallin, Turlock A/H Sprite/Red 948cc
Arnold Eilers, Oakland Sprite MKI/Yellow 960cc
Norman Hart, Palo Alto Sprite MKI|/White 950cc
Al Larrus, Los Altos Sprite/ Turquoise 948cc
Bob Boyd, San Francisco Sprite MKI|/Blue 948cc
John Capraro, Concord Sprite MKI/Burgundy 948cc
Larry Albedi (British Motors of Vallejo) 84  Wm. Castagnaro, Vallejo A/H Sprite/Wht/Orange  950cc
driving the Bourgeault owned by Jerry 85  Gary Steele, Dublin A/H Sprite/Gold 948cc
Lewis.
g\ﬁ“ HUT% SERVICE
&F &
% =
agL ? §
%, e
% iy
NORTHERN CALIFORNIA AND NEVADA DISTRIBUTOR
THEﬁ oiL
AIIMSTIIOHG l %
T FOR ACTION
BOOKS & MANUALS BY: /@ / / J M / / RADIOS & STEREO
CHILTON etaitt an otedate
TAPE PLAYERS
CLYMER P
OLYSLAGER SOMETHING FOR EVERY FOREIGN CAR DRIVER ACCESSORIES & TOOLS
ELFRINK
FOR THE AMERICAN SPORTS CAR: DUAL EXHAUST SYSTEMS, ACCESSORIES, BOOKS
(415) 533-1113 .
4418 E. 14th STREET B
OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA
MACHINE SHOP WORK BY NORM CONRAD




Donald Lim, Oakland

Bill Williams, San Bruno
Marcus Nilson, Redwood City
Edward Gaines, Palo Alto
Antonino Cartelli, San Jose
Roger Eandi, Oakland

Martin Ellis, San Jose

Jerry Kerns, San Francisco

Sprite MKI/Yellow
Sprite MKI/Silver/Black
Sprite MKI/Red

A/H Sprite/Green
Sprite MKI1/Silver
Sprite MKI/Yellow

A/H Sprite/Red/Wh/Gr
A/H Sprite/Blu/White

Sedan

C.W. Jones, San Lorenzo
Al Auger, Richmond
John Stapleton, Sausalito
Stan Laskin, Palo Alto

Morris Mini/Green
Sunbeam Imp/Blu/White
Sunbeam Imp/Blu
Saab/Red/Wht

RACE B
Formula Vee

1

2

7
11
13
14
15
19
22
30
3
32
33
37
44
48

Donald Bush, Los Altos

Bob Hohstadt, Pacific Grove
Bob Brown, Qakland

Bob Klinger, Castro Valley
Jim VanValkenburgh, Sacmnto
John Bartley, Fair Oaks
Richard Stump, Santa Cruz
Ed Hoffman,Novato

Gus Skarakis, Carmichael
Dave Dennis, Livermore
Werner Brandt, San Francisco
Walker Rapp, Concord
Walter Howard, Sacramento
Don Heath, San Leandro
Don Magdanz, Stanford

Paul Johnson, Oakland

Zink/Yellow/White
Crusader/White/Blu
Vanguard/Red
Crusader/Bronze
Banshee/Green
Banshee/Orange
Form Vee/Red
Crusader/Blu
Autodynamics/Red
DaMic MKI/Green
Band B Spec/Red
Crusader/Blu
Crusader/Green
Crusader/Blu
Zink/Yellow
Autodynamics/Red

1192cc
1200cc
1192¢cc
1192cc
1192cc
1192cc
1200cc
1192¢cc
1192¢cc
1192cc
1200cc
1200cc
1200cc
1192cc
1192cc

51

Howard Hatch, Sacramento
Mickey Holmes, Stockton
Cal Talmadge, Burlingame
Joe VanPelt, Sacramento
Chuck Fauvre, Cupertino
Glen Biren, San Jose

David Acker, Pleasant Hill
Gene Bradley, Hayward
James Herlinger, Woodside
Terry Gough, San Leandro
Al Huckaby, Redwood City
Wes Earl, Sacramento

Bill Fitch, San Jose

Vanguard/White
Crusader/Green
Crusader/Yellow
Crusader/Blu
Burrito/Orange

B/K Special/Br/Gold
Zink/Orange/Wht
Flounder/Silver/Red
Lynx MKII/Red
Autodynamics/Green

ALH Formcar/Yellow

Crusader/Red/White
Crusader/Orange

1192cc
1192cc
1200cc
1199cc
1192cc
1192cc

1200cc
1192cc
1192cc
1198cc
1192cc
1190cc

RACE C
F Production

18
19
21
23
24

26
27
31
34
35
36
37
38
41
42
44
47
62
66

John Howard, Woodside
Norm McCary, Oakland
Chris Prael, Palo Alto

Chuck Billington, Modesto
Gerald Edie, San Leandro
Paul Carrick, San Francisco
Tony Chase, Los Altos

Scott Krag, Aptos

Paula Goble, Reno

Paul Ochsner, Sacramento
Larry Wonderling, Sacramento
Hanley Harris, Martinez

Tom Safford, Pacifica

Rich Saylor, Oakland

Bruce Brown, Walnut Creek
Howard Lomazoff, Los Gatos
James Lahey, Redwood City
Bob Lusk, Novato

Don Napoletano, Walnut Ck
Jere Brown, Qakland

Bruce Stevens, Redwood Ests
Rod Henninger, Oakland
Skip Adrian/Fresno

Greg Teaby, Jr., Carmel

Lotus 7A/Blu

Lotus 7A/Blu

Alfa Romeo/Wht
Lotus 7A/Oran/Wht
A/H 100-4/Red

Alfa Romeo/Blu/Wht
Lotus 7A/Wht/Red
MGA /Wht

MGA /Wht

Alfa Giuletta/Or/Wht
MGA/Black

Lotus 7A/Blu

Sunbeam/Alpine/Blu/Slv

MGA /Bronze
Sprite MKIV/Blck
MGA/Yel/Oran
MGA /White

Alfa Romeo/Blu
A/H 100-4/Wht
Alfa Romeo/Blu
MGA/Blu

Lotus 7A/Silv/Gr

Sunbeam/Alpine/Red

Sunbeam/Alpine/Blk

948cc

948cc

1300cc
948cc

1300cc
948cc

1622cc
1622¢cc
1300cc
1622¢cc
950cc

1610cc
1500cc
1275cc
1588cc
1622cc
1600cc
2665cc
1290cc
1622cc
948cc

172bcc
1592cc

1000 FOREIGN CARS

Now being dismantled. . .

OUR EXPERIENCED PERSONNEL CAN SERVE YOU BEST

- FERRARI - ALFA ROMEO - PORSCHE -

- TR - MORRIS - COOPER - SUNBEAM - VW, etc. . .

WE ARE CONSTANTLY UP-DATING OUR STOCK TO MAINTAIN ONE OF THE MOST COMPLETE

FOREIGN YARDS IN THE WEST

594 ROSS DRIVE

STEVE — GEORGE — MARIO

ABC AUTO WRECKERS, INC.

SUNNYVALE Across from Lockheed
CALL DIRECT (408) 734-2055




. Green—Make It
51 Bruce O'Neil, San Francisco Porsche/Wht 1991cc
95 Emmett Wilder, San Francisco Lotus Cortina/Grn 1600cc
82 Heinz Eckhardt, Alameda BMW Tisa/Silver 1990cc
93 Dick Templeton, San Jose Lotus Cortina/Grn/Gld 1598cc
13 Walt Stannard, Alameda Morris/Cooper/Wht/Blk 1275cc
14 Gordon Strom, San Francisco Austin/Cooper/Gr/Wht 1275cc
39 Jack Gately, Vallejo Austin/Cooper/Wht/Blk  1275cc

SLEEPY BEAR IS JUST
5 MINUTES FROM TRACK

RAVE[gpGE

Eric and Claire Lundholm

SPECIAL CARE FOR RACE CARS & DRIVERS

1815 SANTA ROSA AVENUE (707) 542-3472

Yellow—Cool It Red & Yellow—

Baby, 1t

S Shippery ou

WHATS HAPPE

What's happening is the San Francisco Region of the Sports Car
Club of America at work and play: the drivers, announcers, officials,
starters, timers, cornerworkers, pit crews, firemen, and a host of
others. And for every hour you see them at the track another 10 has
been spent making this day come into being.

Why do we need this big organization to go road racing? What do
you need besides a car and a road? Nothing at all if all you have in
mind is speed, no obstacles and little satisfaction except driving fast
in a straight line. But the essence of road racing is the knowledge of
one's own ability to master car and road and be better at it than
anyone else on the road. Since you are here you will appreciate the
steps taken to preserve and further the goals of this sport. Here are
the things that do and must happen; 1. On every turn on the race

course today, and there are six of them, there will be found a
Turn Marshal - he is the fellow in the black and white striped
jacket, who has command of the turn under the direction of the
Chief Steward of the race; he is assisted by several flagman,
trained firemen equipped with the most modern, gasoline
firefighting equipment, and a communications team that is linked
up with every other turn on the course and race control with a
positive, wire, communications system.
2 At Race Control, which is located at the Start/Finish line you
will find the Chief Steward and the Chief Starter through whom
the Chief Steward relays messages to the drivers when in practice
or competition by means of flags. In tight proximity is
Emergency Central with an extensively equipped Emergency
Central Unit. This is a Dodge pickup truck donated to the San
Francsico Region, SCCA, by the Northern California Dodge
Dealers Advertising Association. It carries the very latest in
medical, forced entry and firefighting equipment including a
heavy duty Purple K extinguisher unit. This emergency truck
carries on-board at all times a physician trained in traumatics,
firemen and personnel experienced in fire entry and rescue. You
may note that the entry men are su ited in asbestos and aluminum
suits. We hope that you do not see this unit in action. Also
located at the Emergency Control location are regular fire
equipment, tow trucks, ambulance and standby physicians.

3. All drivers are required to wear driving suits that effectively

cover the body from the neck to the ankles and wrists

manufactured of fire resistant material approved by the SCCA.

Crash helmets must meet SCCA standards as well as their gloves

and socks. All mustachioed and/or bearded drivers must wear

goggles or face shields. All cars must be equipped and the drivers




NG OUT THERE

must use seat belts and shoulder harness meeting SCCA standards.

In addition to all of this it is highly reccommended that drivers

equip themselves with underwear of fire resistant material. For all

cars there must be either a roll bar or roll cage whose
specifications and installation meet with the stringent standards
of SCCA. Other requirements such as fire extinguishers, scatter
shields, racing tires, fire walls and sometimes safety fuel tanks are
explained very well in the San Francisco Sports Car Club of

America publication, “"Road Racing Today".

4. Every driver on the track today is licensed by SCCA. To get

this license you must go through a recognized competition driving

school. San Francisco Region holds at least one per year. They
are taught by seasoned drivers and other instructors
knowledgeable in the art of racing. To maintain their licenses
every driver is carefully observed at every race on every corner by

Driver Observers, these being drivers who for one reason or

another are not racing at that particular time.

In summary to go road racing today, and to preserve road racing
s a sport it must be as organized as possible, not only for safety but
0 get this many people doing all the things they must be doing. The
sports Car Club of America does this. And does it all with almost all
olunteers. These volunteers come from all walks of life, work at a
ariety of professions, have drivers abilities and they are all
recessary. Necessary for the communications (almost all women),
echnical inspectors, registration, flagmen, timing, plus other duties,
0 many others it would take a page to list them.

It is clearly a labor of love for all concerned. A close examination
f the race cars today will indicate the phenomenal number of hours
and $) our "amateur” drivers and owners put into their cars.
ikewise a discerning look at the intricate communications and
afety systems which tie this race course together throughout the
veekend will give you some idea of the tremendous amount of hours
nd effort put into the sport by all of us.

All of this makes up the sport of road racing and by being here
oday you are joining San Francisco Sports Car Club of America in
upporting the world’s greatest sports. If you will also share our
pirit and enthusiasm you cannot help but have fun and interesting
ay.

One more thing: Why don’t you join us. We'd like to have you
nd we think you'd like us.

For further information please fill in the coupon on page 7 and
/e will send you more information on San Francisco Sports Car
lub of America and how to belong.

%J
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RACE D
Formula SCCA

Stan Peterson, Oakland Lotus 18F1/Blu/Silver 1500cc
51 Don Inferrera, Oakland Stanguellini/Black 2600cc
99 Ron Grable, San Jose Spectre HR-1

Larry Albedi, Vallejo Bourgeault/White 1558cc

7 Phil Rielly (Sat)

Wes McNay (Sun) Le Grand MK3B/Blk/Yel 1600cc
16 Mike Hansen, Belmont Le Grand MK10/Blu/White
18 Byron Snow, San Jose Lotus 32/White 1100cc
25 Jack Franck, Lafayette Lotus 41/Yellow 1600cc
26 Steve Griswold, Berkeley Brabham BT14 1600cc
78 Gary Johnson, Hayward Lotus MK51/Gr/Yellow  1600cc

6 Lou Pavesi, Los Altos Lotus 22/31/Gold/Red 1100cc

21 Don Delamore, Los Gatos Loyus 20/Gld/White 1098cc
24 Charles Arrand, Fairfax Huffaker/Sprite/Green 1000cc
33 Philip Batson, Alameda BMC 11/Blu 998cc
35 Courtney Rood, Geyserville BMC MKI/Red 998cc
36 Taz Waller, Redwood City BMC MKII/Yellow 1098cc
39 Leo Lockrem, Vallejo BMC MKI/Orange/White 1100cc
43 Frank Bramante, San Pablo Lotus 18/Green 1000cc
44 Bob Corbitt, Stockton Homemade/Green 1050cc
70 Herbert Torres, El Granada BMC MKI/Gold 1100cc
77 Ron Fernandez, Redwd City Stanguellini/Red/Wht 1100cc
95 John Young, San Francisco Lotus 18/Gr/Yellow 1098cc
96 Hillard Ebding, Walnut Crk Bandini, Yel/Blk 1100cc
97 Paul Buelna, Gen Ellen Lotus 20/White 1100cc
98 M. Lee Wachs, San Francisco Special /Wht/Blk 1100cc

FOREIGN CAR CENTER INC.

of Daly City
PARTS AND SERVICE FOR ALL FOREIGN CARS

YOUR

AUTHORIZED
DEALER

~
FOR VOLVO

6601 MISSION STREET 756-4666

DALY CITY, CALIF. 756-9557




RACE E

E Production

B W=

11
12
13
14
15
16
48
19
21
22
26
27
28
33

41
a4
a7
17
57
71

96

RACE F

Bob Sheidon, Los Altos Porsche/Red 1600cc i

Bob Crussell, Folsom Morgan/Grey 2200cc A Prud uctlon

Harry Somerfield, S.F. Porsche/Green 1600cc

Gerard Raney, Belmont Porsche/Champagne 1600cc 2 Dick Terrell, Fremont Cobra 427/Black 6997cc
Jim Kilpatrick, Fresno Porsche/Red 1802CC
Dave Leeson, Los Altos Porsche/Blu 1600cc

Staith Ksod, Adkos BorihalRid e EEEE R ERRS T EEERRERE R REREERE L

K. K, Sammons, Castro Valley TR-3/Blu/White 2000ce; TENRERSHERSESARINEIE R YL R RS2 RN BB R 2 0 R 0 I
Norman Jenks, San Jose TR-3/Blu 2138CC ¢ v s e e e e e e e e e e s
Bob Jones Jr.,Palo Alto Porsche/Blu 1600cc ”

Rudolf Urban, Fairfield Porsche/Orng/Blu 1600cc B P r 0 d u c t' U n

Bill Schmidt, Martinez MGB/Blu 1800cc

Pat Semple, Mill Valley TR-3/Orange 2200cc 5 Bill Treytl, El Cerrito Stingray/Green 5400cc
Bob Ward, Boulder Ck MGB/Blu 1800cc 16 Bob Rodgers, Castro Valley, Corvette/White 5400cc
Bob Tucknott, Castro Valley Porsche/Orange 1600cc 27 Rich Sloma, Sunnyvale Stingray/Blu 5400cc
Alenna Erwin, Diamond Sp Porsche/Silver 1600cc 33 Jim Wilson, Oakland Corvette/Blu/Wht 283cid
Charles Pistante, Hayward Porsche/Yellow 1600cc 38 John Tredor, Santa Clara Corvette/Blu/Wht 4738cc
Leon Robertson, Sacramento Porsche/White 1600cc 43 Bob Dye, Oakland Corvette/Red/Orange aeen
Mike Wright, Los Altos Morgan/Green 2200cc 44 John Coffin, Sparks Corvette/Black 4734cc
Frank Schultheis, Los Altos TR-3A/Mexnaco 2138cc 46 Bill McKee, E| Cerrito Stingray/Silver 5500cc
Jim Griffin, Daly City Morgan/White 2200cc 47 James Jensen, Newark Corvette/Yellow 4737cc
Graham Cooper, Campbell TR-3/Red 21380C
Bill Bauer, San Bruno Elva MKII1/Yellow 1622cc

Harold Kirberg, Mill Valley Porsche/Red 1600cc ~ oo
Dick Raymond, San Jose TR-3/Blu 2200ce: S FEEENIIADR 2SI AR R SN USRS g 9 F g R T e
Bob Blackwood, Sausalito Porsche/Black 1B00CC  « « + = = » ¢ ¢ o s v & s s 4t b a4 8 a8 a e e e e e e s s e e
Chuck Forge, Cupertino Porsche/Yellow 1600cc

Bruce Waldie, San Jose MGB/Green 1800cc )

Bob Harmon, San Francisco Porsche/Red 1600cc

1968 SHELBY COBRA 427

WM s
e

THE ONLY 3 NEW COBRAS'S IN THE WORLD

S & C MOTORS

861-6000

2001 Market Street.

Exclusively at San Francisco

Come in and see S & C’s hi-performance team, Shell Lent or Al Rivera, and discover how easy it is to either buy or lease the 350, 500 or 427 Cobra
Hi-performance information of any kind available.
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Photo by H. B. Luginbuhl

C

59
66

26
64
g
77
78
82
84
89
94
95

Come on, Seike! Drop the flag!!

Which way to nowhere. . .

Production

Del Bolton, Redwood City
Art Firmes, Los Angeles

Production

Bill BLake, Pt. Rich.

Hap Richardson, Marina
Jerry Scheberies, Moraga
Tim Repass, Richmond

Paul Hammer, Richmond
Oscar Wilson Jr., Monterey
Neil Lynch, Sunnyvale

Bob McGrew, San Francisco
Bill Whitcomb, Sunnyvale
Austin Walther, Berkeley

Porsche/Green
Sunbeam/Wht/Blu

Lotus S7/orange
Jaguar XK120C/Red
Lotus S7/Gr/Yel
TR-4A/Gr/Wht
Jaguar XK120S/Grn
Elva Courier/Blu
TR-4/Green
TR-4/Red/Silver
Elva Courier/Black
Lotus S7/Red

1992cc
4262cc

1430cc
3781cc
1498cc
2198cc
3781cc
1800cc
2136¢c
2138cc
1798cc
1340cc

A SIGN OF QUALITY

VON HOUSEN'S MOTORS, INC. BRENNAN AUTOMOTIVE
1729 FULTON AVENUE 570 GENTRY WAY

SACRAMENTO RENO, NEV. ————»
BAP OF MARIN FOREIGN CAR PARTS
500 FRANCISCO 615 MAIN STREET
SAN RAFAEL @ SUISUN @
FOREIGN CAR PARTS IMPORT AUTOHAUS
575 SAN PABLO 3311 N. MAIN
ALBANY @ @ PLEASANT HILL
BLAE o BAP
1301 FOLSOM STREET 2603 SHATTUCK AVE,
SAN FRANCISCO @ BERKELEY
FOREIGN CAR CENTER @ Fan
6601 MISSION STREET 17144 EAST 14th STREET
DALY CITY & A

THE SPRINT SHOP
37423 FREMONT BLVD
BAP @ @® FREMONT
1401 EL CAMINO REAL
REOWOOD CITY

@ FOREIGN AUTO PARTS
1695 W. SAN CARLOS
SANJOSE

This is only

a small pertion

of BAP outlets
throughout the Nation.

BRITISH
AUTOMOTIVE
IMPORTS

2339 FREMONT

MONTER M IMPORT PARTS CENTER

2237 VENTURA AVE.
FRESNG ———»

BAP's Northern and Central California dealers are ready to
serve your every imported car parts need. Theirs is a source
through which over 26,000 individual imported parts are avail-
able. It is not an ordinary inventory of parts but a representa-
tion of the ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT used on the world’s
finest cars . . . as well as many other fine lines which they
alone sell in your area.

If you're not a do-it-yourselfer, ask your imported car
dealer, speed shop or service manager if he subscribes to BAP's
services. It will save you both time and money when your car
is in the shop.

WAREHOUSE 407 W. Compton Blvd, Gardena, Calif. 90247




A Sedan

Buzz Dyer, San Bruno
11 John Silva Jr., San Lorenzo
13 Bob Barker, Walnut Ck
18 Ron Grable, San Jose
99 Charles Blake, Los Gatos

Dodge Dart/Orange
Camaro/Chev/Red/Blk
Falcon/Ford/Blk

Dodge Dart/Yellow
Camaro/Chev/Rd/Wh/Biu

RACE G
A Sports Racing

Jim Smith, El Sobrante
7 Duane Zinola, Sunnyvale
9 Frank Crane, Concord
16 Bill Leonheart, San Carlos
22 George West, Menlo Park
23 Al Norman, San Jose
44 Serguey Kondratieff, S.F.

Stingray/Wht/Biu
Cobra 65

McLaren MKI1/Wht
Leonheart Spec/Wh/BI
Maserati/Red

Cobra 289/Blu/Wht
Corvette/Blk

B Sports Racing

Charles Fyfe, Moraga
28 Ken Hazlett, Berkeley
33 Chris Stewart, San Francisco

Belchfire/Wh/Rd
Le Grand MKIV/Wh/Rd
Elva Porsche/Yellow

SAN FRANCISCO BAY AREA’S
ONLY AUTHORIZED DEALER

S1F,
MODENAI ePPaPiITAL[A

SALESe SERVICE® PARTS

ALFA ROMEO SERVICE SPECIALISTS

CABLE CAR MOTORS

1350 VAN NESS AVE.
SAN FRANCISCO

SALES DEPT. PR 6-6700
SERVICE & PARTS PR 1-6722

GIORGIO VECCHIOLA — SERVICE MANAGER
(FORMERLY WITH REZZAGHI MOTORS)

7000cc
302cid
289cid

302cid

5735cc
4700cc
6500cc
357cid
2992cc
4760cc
4734cc

1600cc
1600cc
1990cc

73 Jerry Demele, Stockton Empi-Crusader/Yel/Rd
77 John Grove, Walnut Ck Porsche/Plum
98 Ed Leslie, Carmel Lotus 23B/Blu

1670cc
1600cc
1991cc

Sports Racing

3 Dave Burch, Concord Merlyn MKVI/Aqua
52 Bill Stewart, Walnut Ck Lotus 23/Blu
55 Bill Overhauser, Sacmnto Lotus 23/Red
63 Bidgee Reeve, Portola Va Lotus 11/Yellow

1294cc
1100cc
1100cc
1100cc

Sport Racing

8 Gerald Egbert, Novato Austin Mini/Red
22 Barrett Wilmes, Orinda Lotus 23B/Green
3 Prudence Baxter, Sausalito Genie MKXI|/Lupin
42 Bill McCann, Fair Oaks Brian Crosley/Wh/Blu
76 Joe Schwilling, Mt. View Crosley Spec/Yellow
87 David Rawcliffe, Palo Alto Stingray/Green
91 Stan Guidero, San Francisco NSU/GTC/Silver
94 Bob Fox, Sacramento Le Grand PBS/Wht
99 Bill Stitt, Oakland Cyclo Spec/Yellow

Rally round the
Sonett V-4.

See it now. SAAB's new Sonett V-4 — Sweden’s idea of an expensive
toy. Sonett V-4 is a sports car that is unlike all others. It's a different
kind of a sports car because it has true aerodynamic design. So the
faster it goes, the easier it is to handle, the tighter it hugs the road.
And it has front-wheel drive so you don’t skid on curves, on hills, on
ice, in rain or snow. Powered by a 4-cycle, V-4 engine, Sonett V-4 has

so much pull you can go from zero to
50 in 9.1 seconds. Do well over 100,
flat out. See it now in our showroom.
Ask about our new SAAB Leasing Program.

Unusual overseas plan: Free shipment from Sweden to P.O.E. East Coast.

2036 Blake Berkeley, California
8484131




G Production

53 Marshall Meyer, Livermore TR Spitfire/Yellow 1147cc
54 Derrick Quon, El Cerrito TR Spitfire/Maroon/Gld 1147cc
57 Frank Stoddard, Vallejo TR Spitfire/White/Blu 1147cc
61 Tom McCarthy, Santa Clara TR Spitfire/White 1147cc
66 Bill Haener, San Carlos A/H Sprite/Blu 1100cc
71 Shahab Ahmed, Berkeley TR Spitfire/Black 1147cc
72 Duane Zinola, SU Datson/Red 1488cc
73 S.J.Schmidt, Sacramento TR Spitfire/Bl/White 1147cc
H Production

19 Mike Ostrov, Richmond SpriteMKI1/Black 950cc
58 Leo Lockrom, Vallejo A/H Sprite/Orng/Wht 948cc
75 Cheryl Wallin, Turlock A/H Sprite/Red 948cc
77 Arnold Eilers, Oakland Sprite MK1/Yellow 960cc
78 Norman Hart, Palo Alto Sprite MKI1/White 950cc
80 Al Larrus, Los Altos Sprite/Turquoise 948cc
82 Bob Boyd, San Francisco Sprite MKI1/Blue 948cc
83 John Capraro, Concord Sprite MKI1/Burgundy 948cc
84 Wm. Castagnaro, Vallejo A/H Sprite/Wht/Orange  950cc
85 Gary Steele, Dublin A/H Sprite/Gold 948cc
88 Donald Lim, Oakland Sprite MKI1/Yellow 948cc

92 Bill Williams, San Bruno Sprite MKI/Silver/Black
a3 Marcus Nilson, Redwood City Sprite MKI/Red

94 Edward Gaines, Palo Alto A/H Sprite/Green

95 Antonino Cartelli, San Jose Sprite MKI/Silver

96 Roger Eandi, Oakland Sprite MKI/Yellow

97 Martin Ellis, San Jose A/H Sprite/Red/Wh/Gr
a8 Jerry Kerns, San Francisco A/H Sprite/Blu/White

948cc
948cc
985cc
948cc
948cc
950cc

Sedan

8 C.W. Jones, San Lorenzo Morris Mini/Green

9 Al Auger, Richmond Sunbeam Imp/Blu/White
1 John Stapleton, Sausalito Sunbeam Imp/Blu
24 Stan Laskin, Palo Alto Saab/Red/Wht

997cc
875cc
875cc
850cc

RACE 2

Formula Vee

1 Donald Bush, Los Altos Zink/Yellow/White
2 Bob Hohstadt, Pacific Grove Crusader/White/Blu
7 Bob Brown, Oakland VVanguard/Red

1" Bob Klinger, Castro Valley Crusader/Bronze

13 Jim VanValkenburgh, Sacmnto  Banshee/Green

14 John Bartley, Fair Oaks Banshee/Orange

1192cc
1200cc
1192cc
1192cc
1192cc
1192cc

SPRITE mark v

mars IvMIDGET
MGB&Cocrorcony

evee JAGUAR

THE ENGINE UP FRONT

WITH

BEHIND IT

AUSTIN srorrs
AM EREA SEDAN

E. F. SWEENEY
BRITISH CARS INC.

523 FRANCISCO BLVD.
SAN RAFAEL 454-6515
Over 15 Years In Marin

OVERSEAS DELIVERIES ARRANGED I

RALLYE SUPER KADETT
UNITED STATES
SECOND LARGEST IMPORT

@® 57 WINNER OF MONTE CARLO AND
TOUR D'EUROPE RALLIES

® 102 H.P. CAM-IN-HEAD ENGINE

@® FRONT DISC BRAKES

® 4 SPEED FLOOR SYNCRO

@® FULL INSTRUMENTATION

NELSON BUICK OPEL

3700 GEARY BLVD.
SAN FRANCISCO SK 2-2565




Richard Stump, Santa Cruz
Ed Hoffman,Novato

Gus Skarakis, Carmichael
Dave Dennis, Livermore
Werner Brandt, San Francisco
Walker Rapp, Concord
Walter Howard, Sacramento
Don Heath, San Leandro
Don Magdanz, Stanford
Paul Johnson, Oakland
Howard Hatch, Sacramento
Mickey Holmes, Stockton
Cal Talmadge, Burlingame
Joe VanPelt, Sacramento
Chuck Fauvre, Cupertino
Glen Biren, San Jose

David Acker, Pleasant Hill
Gene Bradley, Hayward
James Herlinger, Woodside
Terry Gough, San Leandro
Al Huckaby, Redwood City
Wes Earl, Sacramento

Bill Fitch, San Jose

Form Vee/Red
Crusader/Blu
Autodynamics/Red
DaMic MKI/Green
Band B Spec/Red
Crusader/Blu
Crusader/Green
Crusader/Blu
Zink/Yellow
Autodynamics/Red
Vanguard/White
Crusader/Green
Crusader/Yellow
Crusader/Blu
Burrito/Orange

B/K Special/Br/Gold
Zink/Orange/Wht
Flounder/Silver/Red
Lynx MKII/Red
Autodynamics/Green
ALH Formcar/Yellow
Crusader/Red/White
Crusader/Orange

1200cc
1192cc
1192cc
1192cc
1200cc
1200cc
1200cc

1192cc

1192cc .

1192cc
1192cc
1200cc
1199cc
1192cc
1192cc
1200cc
1192cc
1192cc
1198cc

1192cc
1190cc

RACE 3
F Production

3

6

7
18
19
21
23
24
25
26
27
31
34
35

John Howard, Woodside
Norm McCary, Oakland
Chris Prael, Palo Alto
Chuck Billington, Modesto
Gerald Edie, San Leandro
Paul Carrick, San Francisco
Tony Chase, Los Altos
Scott Krag, Aptos

Paula Goble, Reno

Paul Ochsner, Sacramento

Larry Wonderling, Sacramento

Hanley Harris, Martinez
Tom Safford, Pacifica
Rich Saylor, Oakland

Lotus 7A/Blu

Lotus 7A/Blu

Alfa Romeo/Wht
Lotus 7A/Oran/Wht
A/H 100-4/Red

Alfa Romeo/Blu/Wht
Lotus 7A/Wht/Red
MGA/Wht

MGA/Wht

Alfa Giuletta/Or/Wht
MGA/Black

Lotus 7A/Blu

Sunbeam/Alpine/Blu/Slv

MGA /Bronze

948cc
948cc
1300cc
948cc

1300cc
948cc

1622cc
1622cc
1300cc
1622cc
950cc

1610cc
1500cc

FUCHS

POWER
& SPEED

SPECIALITIES

COMPETITION ENGINE BUILDING
RACING TRANSMISSIONS

CROWER CAM AUTHORIZED DEALER

453-9868

31 BOLINAS ROAD — FAIRFAX

Bruce Brown, Walnut Creek
Howard Lomazoff, Los Gatos
James Lahey, Redwood City
Bob Lusk, Novato

Don Napoletano, Walnut Ck
Jere Brown, Oakland

Bruce Stevens, Redwood Ests
Rod Henninger, Oakland
Skip Adrian/Fresno

Greg Teaby, Jr., Carmel

Sprite MKIV/Blck
MGA/Yel/Oran
MGA/White

Alfa Romeo/Blu

A/H 100-4/Wht

Alfa Romeo/Blu
MGA/Blu

Lotus 7A/Silv/Gr
Sunbeam/Alpine/Red
Sunbeam/Alpine/Blk

1275¢cc
1588cc
1622cc
1600cc
2665¢cc
1290cc
1622cc
948cc

1725cc
15692cc

Sedan

Bruce O’Neil, San Francisco

Emmett Wilder, San Francisco

Heinz Eckhardt, Alameda
Dick Templeton, San Jose

Porsche/Wht

Lotus Cortina/Grn
BMW Tisa/Silver

Lotus Cortina/Grn/Gld

1991cc
1600cc
1990cc
1598cc

Walt Stannard, Alameda
Gordon Strom, San Francisco
Jack Gately, Vallejo

Morris/Cooper/Wht/Blk
Austin/Cooper/Gr/Wht

Austin/Cooper/Wht/Blk

1275¢cc
1275cc
1275cc

Photo by Nick Pendleton




RACE 4
Formula SCCA

37
51
99
1
7

16
18
25
26
78

6
21
24
33
35
36
39
43
44
70
77
95
96
97
98

Stan Peterson, Oakland
Don Inferrera, Oakland
Ron Grable, San Jose

Larry Albedi, Vallejo

Phil Rielly {Sat)

Wes McNay (Sun)

Mike Hansen, Belmont
Byron Snow, San Jose

Jack Franck, Lafayette
Steve Griswold, Berkeley
Gary Johnson, Hayward
Lou Pavesi, Los Altos

Don Delamore, Los Gatos
Charles Arrand, Fairfax
Philip Batson, Alameda
Courtney Rood, Geyserville
Taz Waller, Redwood City
Leo Lockrem, Vallejo
Frank Bramante, San Pablo
Bob Corbitt, Stockton
Herbert Torres, El Granada
Ron Fernandez, Redwd City
John Young, San Francisco
Hillard Ebding, Walnut Crk
Paul Buelna, Gen Ellen

M. Lee Wachs, San Francisco

Lotus 18FI1/Blu/Silver
Stanguellini/Black
Spectre HR-1
Bourgeault/White

Le Grand MK3B/Blk/Yel

Le Grand MK10/Blu/White

Lotus 32/White

Lotus 41/Yellow
Brabham BT14

Lotus MK51/Gr/Yellow
Lotus 22/31/Gold/Red
Loyus 20/Gld/White
Huffaker/Sprite/Green
BMC [1/Blu

BMC MKI/Red

BMC MKII/Yellow
BMC MKI/Orange/White
Lotus 18/Green
Homemade/Green

BMC MKI/Gold
Stanguellini/Red/Wht
Lotus 18/Gr/Yellow
Bandini, Yel/Blk

Lotus 20/White
Special/Wht/Blk

1500cc
2600cc

1558cc
1600cc

1100cc
1600cc
1600cc
1600cc
1100cc
1098cc
1000cc
998cc

998cc

1098cc
1100cc
1000cc
1050cc
1100cc
1100cc
1098cc
1100cc
1100cc
1100cc

RACE 5
E Production

Bob Sheldon, Los Altos

Bob Crussell, Folsom

Harry Somerfield, S.F.
Gerard Raney, Belmont

Jim Kilpatrick, Fresno

Dave Leeson, Los Altos
Scott Krag, Aptos

K. K. Sammons, Castro Valley
Norman Jenks, San Jose
Bob Jones Jr.,Palo Alto
Rudolf Urban, Fairfield

Bill Schmidt, Martinez

Pat Semple, Mill Valley

Bob Ward, Boulder Ck

Bob Tucknott, Castro Valley
Alenna Erwin, Diamond Sp
Charles Pistante, Hayward
Leon Robertson, Sacramento
Mike Wright, Los Altos
Frank Schultheis, Los Altos
Jim Griffin, Daly City
Graham Cooper, Campbell
Bill Bauer, San Bruno
Harold Kirberg, Mill Valley
Dick Raymond, San Jose
Bob Blackwood, Sausalito
Chuck Forge, Cupertino
Bruce Waldie, San Jose

Bob Harmon, San Francisco

Porsche/Red
Morgan/Grey
Porsche/Green
Porsche/Champagne
Porsche/Red
Porsche/Blu
Porsche/Red
TR-3/Blu/White
TR-3/Blu
Porsche/Blu
Porsche/Orng/Blu
MGB/Blu
TR-3/Orange
MGB/Blu
Porsche/Orange
Porsche/Silver
Porsche/Y ellow
Porsche/White
Morgan/Green
TR-3A/Mexnaco
Morgan/White
TR-3/Red

Elva MKII1/Yellow
Porsche/Red
TR-3/Blu
Porsche/Black
Porsche/Yellow
MGB/Green
Porsche/Red

1600cc
2200cc
1600cc
1600cc
1592cc
1600cc
1588cc
2200cc
2138cc
1600cc
1600cc
1800cc
2200cc
1800cc
1600cc
1600cc
1600cc
1600cc
2200cc
2138cc
2200cc
2138cc
1622cc
1600cc
2200cc
1600cc
1600cc
1800cc
1600cc

SPECTRE TnedP

RACING ENTERPRISES INC. SPUCD #Y SPECTAY

700 HARBOR BLVD
BELMONT, CALIFORNIA
PHONE 592-0287

MODIFIED SPORTS
CHASSIS DESIGN
& CONSTRUCTION

“BAY AREA HI PERFORMANCE CENTER”

Shelby GT 350 - GT 500 — Mustangs
Shelby / Paxton Superchargers - Sales & Service
Shelby American Parts & Accessories

S vpercharger installations

P rototype fabrication
E ngineered heliarc welding
C ompetition dyno tuning

“ONE PART OR T ubular chassis construction

COMPLETE CHASSIS"

ANY TYPE RACING CAR R sy EomBaRentE

E ngine medifications

COMPLETE STOCK OF ROLL BARS ANY CAR

Spectre—H.R. 1, Formula A
5 Litre Racing Car
Specifications —
96" wheel base
60" tread, front and rear
10" wide wheels, front
14" wide wheels, rear
22 gallon fuel capacity
Legal for both, SCCA and USAC Road Racing Rules
Special features —
® low profile rear engine bay, with rail type engine
mounting, with side plates made of stressed mag-
nesium. Will accept stock block, Chevie or Ford,
Repeo/Brabham and Indy 4 cam Ford racing engines.
® Extra low profile frontal area for stability at high
speeds.
® frame tubes extend to the
points to give added strength

extreme  suspension

® fucl cell enclosed within the frame for driver safety.
® Will take 7. F. or Hewland Trans/axles.
® Latest Mione brake calipers with vented pads.

SPELTRE

RACE CARS LTD.

700 Harbor Boulevard
Belmont, Calitornia 94002
Telephone (415) 592-0287

P 8T SPECTAC




Photo by Antoni Cortes

Photo by Nick Pendleton

RACE 6
A Production

2 Dick Terrell, Fremont Cobra 427/Black 6997cc
B Production
5 Bill Treytl, El Cerrito Stingray/Green 5400cc
16 Bob Rodgers, Castro Valley, Corvette/White 5400cc
27 Rich Sloma, Sunnyvale Stingray/Blu 5400cc
38 Jim Wilson, Oakland Corvette/Blu/Wht 283cid
38 John Treder, Santa Clara Corvette/Blu/Wht 4738cc
43 Bob Dye, Oakland Corvette/Red/Orange
44 John Coffin, Sparks Corvette/Black 4734cc
Bill McKee, EI Cerrito Stingray/Silver 5500cc
James Jensen, Newark Corvette/Yellow 4737cc
Production
Del Bolton, Redwood City Porsche/Green 1992cc
Art Firmes, Los Angeles Sunbeam/Wht/Blu 4262cc
Golden Gate Race Circuit in all its sun
drenched beauty ..........................................
Driv e the remarkable new ...........................................
D Production
BMW 26 Bill Blake , Pt. Rich. Lotus S7/orange 1430cc
64 Hap Richardson, Marina Jaguar XK120C/Red 3781cc
* 7M1 Jerry Scheberies, Moraga Lotus S7/Gr/Yel 1498cc
2 door Sedan Only $2 658 ' 77  Tim Repass, Richmond TR-4A/Gr/Wht 2198cc
J 78 Paul Hammer, Richmond Jaguar XK120S/Grn 3781cc
ust arrived from Ger- . X
many’s famed Bavarian 82 Os?ar Wilson Jr., Monterey Elva Courier/Blu 1800cc
Motor Works! 84 Neil Lynch, Sunnyvale TR-4/Green 2136¢cc
Speed? Over 100 m.p.h. 89 Bob McGrew, San Francisco TR-4/Red/Silver 2138cc
Economy? Up to 30 94 Bill Whitcomb, Sunnyvale Elva Courier/Black 1798cc
miles on a gallon of gas. 95 Austin Walther, Berkeley Lotus S7/Red 1340cc
Roadability? Unique
fully. indepemdent sus. ‘& DTty |
pEHSiOn On all four ..........................................
wheels for maximum SO SRR B 2000 | ... ...
roadholding and safety. o M | e
But for the best part
of all, go for a test drive
today.gYou‘ll see why A seuan
the experts say BMW is 7 Buzz Dyer, San Bruno Dodge Dart/Orange 7000cc
your best buy! 11 John Silva Jr., San Lorenzo Camaro/Chev/Red/Blk 302cid
*P.0.E., Calif. 13 Bob Barker, Walnut Ck Falcon/Ford/Blk 289cid
BAVARIAN MOTOR WORKS 18 Ron Grable, San Jose Dodge Dart/Yellow
99 Charles Blake, Los Gatos Camaro/Chev/Rd/Wh/Blu 302cid
GERMAN MOTORS CORP. | . e
1201 Van Ness Ave. ] o e
San Francisco, Calif. | e
775-9070




RACE 7

A

Jim Smith, El Sobrante Stingray/Wht/Blu 5735bcc
7 Duane Zinola, Sunnyvale Cobra 65 4700cc
9 Frank Crane, Concord McLaren MKI1/Wht 6500cc
16 Bill Leonheart, San Carlos Leonheart Spec/Wh/BI 357cid
22 George West, Menlo Park Maserati/Red 2992cc
23 Al Norman, San Jose Cobra 289/Blu/Wht 4760cc
44 Serguey Kondratieff, S.F. Corvette/Blk 4734cc
B Sports Racing S / Meri
26 Charles Fyfe, Moraga Belchfire/Wh/Rd 1600cc Pe e and arl’z e
28  Ken Hazlett, Berkeley Le Grand MKIV/Wh/Rd  1600cc HAYWARD
33 Chris Stewart, San Francisco Elva Porsche/Yellow 1990cc
73 Jerry Demele, Stockton Empi-Crusader/Yel/Rd 1670cc CHECK OUR COMPLETE LINE OF
77 John Grove, Walnut Ck Porsche/Plum 1600cc SPORTS CAR SPECIALS
98  Ed Leslie, Carmel Lotus 23B/Blu 1991cc AUTOMOTIVE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS
................ GENERAL 2% lb. with mount
______________ (171 (PRSPPI o) 4, B B
____________________________ chrome . ... only 9.95
_____________ APPROVED SEAT BELTS and
shoulder harness assemblies
p g 2 harness - blk
3 Dave Burch, Concord Merlyn MKV1/Aqua 1294cc EXHAUST SYSTEMS
52 Bill Stewart, Walnut Ck Lotus 23/Blu 1100cc foreign and domestic
55 Bill Overhauser, Sacmnto Lotus 23/Red 1100cc EMPI. CYCLONE. DOUGLASS,
63 Bidgee Reeve, Portola Va Lotus 11/Yellow 1100cc DOUG’S. HOOKER. TRANSDAPT

Sports Racing

Sport Racing

Vic Hubbard

HIGH-TEMP HEADER PAINT
Will not burn off!!!
Satisfaction Guaranteed
Large 13 oz. aerosol can $2.98
VELVET TOUCH Brake Shoes
The metallic shoe that
resists fading.

8 Gerald Egbert, Novato Austin Mini/Red 848cc
22 Barrett Wilmes, Orinda Lotus 23B/Green 850cc FOG‘ AND DR[V_[NG LIGHTS
31 Prudence Baxter, Sausalito Genie MK X|/Lupin 850cc Slim line dESIgn, heavy i
42 Bill McCann, Fair Oaks Brian Crosley/Wh/Blu 850cc chrome plating, choice of
76 Joe Schwilling, Mt. View Crosley Spec/Yellow 848cc amber or clear lens PR $27.95
87 David Rawcliffe, Palo Alto Stingray/Green -- SHOCK ABSORBERS
91 Stan Guidero, San Francisco NSU/GTC/Silver 583cc TRACTION MASTER. ARMSTRONG,
94 Bob Fox, Sacramento Le Grand PBS/Wht - )\ | .
99  Bill Stitt, Oakland Cyclo Spec/Yellow 775cc MONROE, TRW, KONI, GABRIEL

NGK Spark Plugs for all foreign
and domestic autos
TACHOMETERS AND INSTRUMENT
STEWART WARNER and SUN
A complete stock of all SHELBY
AMERICAN products
SPECIAL wide-tread sports car tires
ALSO CHECK OUR NEW 140 PAGE
1968 PARTS CATALOG!

Call us at 581-6421 or 351-8455 OR

come see us at 21040 Meekland Ave., Hayward,
Mon. - Sat. 9AM to 6PM, Thursdays .til 9 PM

WE'RE ALWAYS READY AND WILLING TO HELP

YOU ON ANY AUTOMOTIVE OR MARINE NEED.




IMMEDIATE DELIVERY ® SERVICE

C. J. MOTORS
2526 Telegraph Ave. Berkeley, Calif. 848-3931

@® SALES






